Official Release – Flyslot 2017 “ETRC Trucks” National Rules – ver 1.0 – 08/14/17
Page 1 of 9
FLYSLOT 2017 “ETRC TRUCKS”
NORTH AMERICA NATIONAL RULES
NOTES:
08/14/17 – Official Release
DATE/TIME:
National Event: 11/04/17

 #20203 – Mercedes Benz Rear Axle Assembly
 #20302 – MAN Front Axle Assembly
 #20303 – MAN Rear Axle Assembly
 #20402 – Buggyra Front Axle Assembly
 #20403 – Buggyra Rear Axle Assembly
 #80022 – Tyres Track Tipe 7 (6 pcs.)
     Guide Blades, braid, and wire:
 #80002 – Complete Truck Guide Blade w/spring, braid, eyelets, & wire
  Other manufacture’s approved parts:
     Axles & Axle Spacers:
 Any manufactures axles are permitted.
 Any manufacturer’s spacers/shims/washers are permitted (for axles, body, and motor mount).
     Bushings:
 Any manufacturer’s bushings are permitted.  (NO offset type or ball bearings)
     Gears:
 #GI24-BZ – Slot.it 24 tooth Bronze In-Line Crown
 #GI24-AL – Slot.it 24 tooth Aluminum In-Line Crown
 #GO24-BZ – Slot.it 24 tooth Bronze Offset In-Line Crown
 #GO24-AL – Slot.it 24 tooth Aluminum Offset In-Line Crown
 #GI25-BZ – Slot.it 25 tooth Bronze In-Line Crown
 #GI25-AL – Slot.it 25 tooth Aluminum In-Line Crown
 #GO25-BZ – Slot.it 25 tooth Bronze Offset In-Line Crown
 #GO25-AL – Slot.it 25 tooth Aluminum Offset In-Line Crown
 #GI26-BZ – Slot.it 26 tooth Bronze In-Line Crown
 #GI26-AL – Slot.it 26 tooth Aluminum In-Line Crown
 #GO26-BZ – Slot.it 26 tooth Bronze Offset In-Line Crown
Official Release – Flyslot 2017 “ETRC Trucks” National Rules – ver 1.0 – 08/14/17
Page 9 of 9
 #GO26-AL – Slot.it 26 tooth Aluminum Offset In-Line Crown
 #GI27-BZ – Slot.it 27 tooth Bronze In-Line Crown
 #GI27-AL – Slot.it 27 tooth Aluminum In-Line Crown
 #GO27-BZ – Slot.it 27 tooth Bronze Offset In-Line Crown
 #GO27-AL – Slot.it 27 tooth Aluminum Offset In-Line Crown
 #PI08 – Slot.it 8 tooth, 5.5mm, Brass In-line pinion
 #PI09 – Slot.it 9 tooth, 5.5mm, Brass In-line pinion
 #PI10 – Slot.it 10 tooth, 5.5mm, Brass In-line Pinion
     Guide Blades, braid, eyelets, spacers, & wire: